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1. Hyde Amendment | Passing Restrictions
Do you think Congress should pass more restrictions on abortions, lift existing restrictions on abortion, or keep restrictions about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Lift existing restrictions 30% 29% 32% 29% 28% 35% 27% 33% 25% 21% 25%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 22% 19% 20% 37% 22% 27%
More restrictions 31% 31% 30% 28% 30% 27% 39% 32% 16% 41% 28%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 18% 16% 16% 15% 15% 21% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (486) (513) (186) (250) (391) (172) (699) (129) (112) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Lift existing restrictions 30% 38% 31% 20% 28% 34% 30% 28% 35% 26% 27% 36%
About the same 23% 27% 23% 17% 21% 27% 23% 20% 31% 20% 23% 19%
More restrictions 31% 18% 31% 48% 31% 31% 31% 27% 17% 37% 36% 26%
Not sure 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 8% 16% 25% 16% 17% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (348) (388) (263) (477) (309) (118) (94) (186) (225) (3873) (215)
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2. Hyde Amendment | Who Decides
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Decision on abortion
should be made by a
woman and her doctor 66% 61% 71% 63% 65% 66% 70% 68% 64% 51% 70%
Government has a right
and an obligation to
pass restrictions on
abortion 23% 26% 19% 20% 25% 20% 26% 23% 24% 18% 17%
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 17% 10% 14% 4% 9% 12% 30% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (185) (251) (390) (172) (699) (129) (111) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Decision on abortion
should be made by a
woman and her doctor 66% 80% 66% 48% 64% 68% 74% 64% 72% 68% 63% 64%
Government has a right
and an obligation to
pass restrictions on
abortion 23% 16% 20% 35% 23% 24% 18% 19% 16% 25% 25% 20%
Not sure 11% 5% 14% 16% 13% 8% 8% 16% 12% 7% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (347) (388) (263) (475) (309) (118) (95) (186) (225) (373) (214)




YouGov
August 4 - 7, 2016 You
3. Hyde Amendment | Major Issues
Do you think abortion is a major issue facing the country, a minor issue, or not an issue at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Major issue 33% 33% 33% 28% 26% 34% 44% 32% 38% 31% 36%
Minor issue 38% 38% 37% 42% 42% 37% 33% 40% 35% 27% 47%
Not an issue 19% 16% 21% 11% 21% 21% 19% 20% 14% 17% 7%
Not sure 10% 12% 9% 19% 12% 9% 4% 8% 13% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (185) (251) (391) (172) (699) (129) (112) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Major issue 33% 34% 29% 40% 35% 30% 32% 34% 26% 29% 38% 34%
Minor issue 38% 32% 39% 44% 30% 50% 52% 28% 41% 46% 36% 31%
Not an issue 19% 24% 19% 11% 22% 15% 13% 18% 20% 18% 18% 19%
Not sure 10% 10% 13% 6% 13% 5% 4% 20% 12% 6% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (348) (388) (263) (476) (309) (118) (95) (186) (225) (373) (215)
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4. Hyde Amendment | Personal Morals
Which statement comes closest to your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
People should not be
forced to pay taxes
which are then used to
fund things which they
find immoral 37% 36% 37% 28% 46% 37% 35% 39% 24% 42% 30%
In American society
personal morals should
not be more important
than the duty to respect
decisions reached
democratically 41% 43% 39% 41% 42% 40% 40% 40% 55% 24% 53%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 30% 12% 23% 25% 21% 21% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (485) (512) (186) (249) (390) (172) (698) (128) (112) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
People should not be
forced to pay taxes
which are then used to
fund things which they
find immoral 37% 18% 44% 50% 39% 40% 32% 22% 29% 42% 34% 42%
In American society
personal morals should
not be more important
than the duty to respect
decisions reached
democratically 41% 59% 35% 27% 35% 46% 52% 43% 45% 42% 40% 38%
Not sure 22% 23% 22% 23% 26% 14% 15% 35% 26% 16% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (347) (388) (262) (477) (308) (117) (94) (185) (224) (373) (215)
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5. Hyde Amendment | Support for Amendment
The Hyde Amendment prohibits federal funds from being used to fund abortions, except in the case of incest, rape or to save the life of the mother. Do you support
or oppose the Hyde Amendment?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 29% 30% 28% 26% 23% 31% 37% 31% 21% 31% 32%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 27% 23% 27% 28% 24% 27% 21% 25% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9% 15% 14% 9% 4% 14%
Strongly oppose 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 14% 21% 15% 25% 20% 23%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 22% 18% 18% 3% 13% 24% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (486) (511) (186) (251) (389) (171) (697) (129) (111) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 29% 15% 34% 40% 27% 31% 30% 37% 24% 30% 29% 34%
Somewhat support 26% 26% 22% 33% 28% 26% 28% 12% 22% 27% 28% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 15% 11% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 17% 31% 12% 8% 15% 21% 21% 11% 16% 23% 16% 15%
Not sure 16% 16% 20% 8% 19% 8% 8% 31% 23% 9% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (347) (389) (261) (475) (308) (118) (95) (186) (224) (373) (214)
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6. Hyde Amendment | Support State Funding
Would you support or oppose your state providing funding for women to receive abortions that are not medically necessary nor a result of incest or rape?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 18% 16% 14% 26% 15% 14% 17% 18% 7% 37%
Somewhat support 19% 19% 19% 23% 15% 19% 19% 19% 26% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 16% 20% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 38% 39% 37% 26% 34% 41% 47% 38% 26% 53% 26%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 18% 11% 11% 6% 10% 16% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (486) (511) (185) (251) (390) (171) (697) (129) (112) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 17% 27% 15% 8% 15% 18% 28% 11% 18% 11% 15% 24%
Somewhat support 19% 23% 20% 11% 20% 22% 15% 11% 22% 22% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 25% 14% 14% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 38% 20% 37% 62% 38% 39% 37% 35% 30% 43% 42% 33%
Not sure 11% 12% 15% 4% 15% 4% 8% 17% 16% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (348) (387) (262) (474) (309) (118) (95) (186) (225) (371) (215)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 4 - 7, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.102 to 6.139, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.178.

1000

+ 4.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



